shall be submitted by February 15, 2026, and the first report required under G.S. 143B-1209(c) 28 

shall be submitted and published by January 15, 2027. 29 

SECTION 3.(d)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the State Bureau of 30 

Investigation the sum of one million eight hundred ninety thousand dollars ($1,890,000) in 31 

nonrecurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to cover any costs incurred in establishing the 32 

hate crimes statistics database required under G.S. 143B-1209(a), as enacted by subsection (a) of 33 

this section. 34 

SECTION 3.(e)  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the State Bureau of 35 

Investigation the sum of five hundred thirty thousand dollars ($530,000) in recurring funds for 36 

the 2025-2026 fiscal year to hire an additional employee to manage the hate crimes statistics 37 

database required under G.S. 143B-1209(a), as enacted by subsection (a) of this section. 38 

SECTION 3.(f)  Subsection (a) of this section becomes effective January 1, 2026.